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1. Outcome Measure 1: Program Completers 

Academic Year 
Number of program 

completers 

% of program 
completers who were 
attending full-time (at 

the time of 
completion) 

% of program 
completers who were 

attending part-time (at 
the time of 
completion) 

2018-19 13 0.0% 100.0% 

2017-18 11 0.0% 100.0% 

2016-17 17 0.0% 100.0% 
 

2. Outcome Measure 2: Program Completion Rate 

Academic Year in 
which a Fall cohort of 

full-time students 
enrolled at the 

institution (select 
three sequential years) 

Percentage of those 
students who 
completed the 

program within 150% 
of the published 

timeframe1 

Percentage of those 
students who 
completed the 

program within 100% 
of the published 

timeframe 

Number of students 
started with this major 

2015-16 
0.0% 
(0) 

0.0% 
(0) 

27 

2014-15 
3.3% 
(1) 

3.3% 
(1) 

30 

2013-14 
6.9% 
(2) 

6.9% 
(2) 

29 

 

3. Outcome Measure 3: C-Pass rate on national performance assessments. 

Academic Year Outcome measure Performance Data2 

2018 Licensure Rate 100% 
2017 Licensure Rate 75% 

2016 Licensure Rate 100% 

 

                                                           
1 Students who stated Early Childhood as major in their application. 
2 Source: Program Director 


