## Lakeland Community College Early Childhood Program (ECED 9610) Outcome Data 2019

## 1. Outcome Measure 1: Program Completers

Academic Year	Number of program completers	% of program completers who were attending full-time (at the time of completion)	% of program completers who were attending part-time (at the time of completion)
2018-19	13	0.0%	100.0%
2017-18	11	0.0%	100.0%
2016-17	17	0.0%	100.0%

## 2. Outcome Measure 2: Program Completion Rate

Academic Year in which a Fall cohort of full-time students enrolled at the institution (select three sequential years)	Percentage of those students who completed the program within <u>150%</u> of the published timeframe <sup>1</sup>	Percentage of those students who completed the program within 100% of the published timeframe	Number of students started with this major
2015-16	0.0% (0)	0.0% (0)	27
2014-15	3.3% (1)	3.3% (1)	30
2013-14	6.9% (2)	6.9% (2)	29

## 3. Outcome Measure 3: C-Pass rate on national performance assessments.

Academic Year	Outcome measure	Performance Data <sup>2</sup>
2018	Licensure Rate	100%
2017	Licensure Rate	75%
2016	Licensure Rate	100%

\_

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Students who stated Early Childhood as major in their application.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Source: Program Director